Q&A
© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 16
Cisco ASR 1000 Series Aggregation Services Router
General Information
Q. What is the Cisco® ASR 1000 Series Aggregation Services Router?
A. The Cisco ASR 1000 Series is a class of midrange routers offering convergence of network services on highly
scalable routing platforms. It delivers superior resiliency with intelligent services and modularity to meet the
long-term needs of both enterprise and service provider applications.

redundancy license. Note: The Cisco ASR 1002-F and ASR 1002 come by default with 4 GB of DRAM. The
Cisco ASR1001 and ASR 1002-X come by default with 4 GB of DRAM, upgradable to 8 or 16 GB of DRAM.
Ordering Information
Q. How do I order the Cisco ASR 1000 Series Routers?
A. Go to the Cisco Ordering Tool.
Q. What are the part numbers for the hardware components?
A. Table 11 lists the hardware part numbers.
Table 11. Cisco ASR 1000 Series Hardware: Part Numbers
Part Number Description
ASR1001 Cisco ASR1001 System, Crypto, 4 built-in GE, Dual P/S
ASR1001= Cisco ASR1001 System, Crypto, 4 built-in GE, Dual P/S, spare
ASR1001-2XOC3POS Cisco ASR1001 System, Crypto, 4 built-in GE, OC3 IDC, Dual P/S
ASR1001-2OC3POS= Cisco ASR1001 System, Crypto, 4 built-in GE, OC3 IDC, Dual P/S, spare
ASR1001-4XT3 Cisco ASR1001 System, Crypto, 4 built-in GE, T3 IDC, Dual P/S
ASR1001-4XT3= Cisco ASR1001 System, Crypto, 4 built-in GE, T3 IDC, Dual P/S, spare
ASR1001-HDD Cisco ASR1001 System, 4 built-in GE, HDD, Dual P/S
ASR1001-HDD= Cisco ASR1001 System, 4 built-in GE, HDD, Dual P/S, spare
ASR1001-4X1GE  Cisco ASR1001 System, 4 built-in GE, 4X1GE IDC, Dual P/S
© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 14 of 16
Part Number Description
ASR1001-4X1GE= Cisco ASR1001 System, 4 built-in GE, 4X1GE IDC, Dual P/S, spare
ASR1001-8XCHT1E1  Cisco ASR1001 System, 4 built-in GE, CHT1 IDC, Dual P/S
ASR1001-8XCHT1E1=  Cisco ASR1001 System, 4 built-in GE, CHT1 IDC, Dual P/S, spare
ASR1002-F Cisco ASR 1002-F Chassis, 4 built-in GE, dual power supply, 4 GB DRAM
ASR1002-F= Cisco ASR 1002-F Chassis, 4 built-in GE, dual power supply, 4 GB DRAM, spare
ASR1002 Cisco ASR 1002 Chassis, 4 built-in GE, dual power supply, 4 GB DRAM
ASR1002= Cisco ASR 1002 Chassis, 4 built-in GE, dual power supply, 4 GB DRAM, spare
ASR1002-X Cisco ASR1002-X System, Crypto, 6 built-in GE, Dual P/S
ASR1002-X= Cisco ASR1002-X System, Crypto, 6 built-in GE, Dual P/S, spare
ASR1004 Cisco ASR 1004 Chassis, dual power supply
ASR1004= Cisco ASR 1004 Chassis, dual power supply, spare
ASR1006 Cisco ASR 1006 Chassis, dual power supply
ASR1006= Cisco ASR 1006 Chassis, dual power supply, spare
ASR1013 Cisco ASR 1013 Chassis, redundant power supply
ASR1013= Cisco ASR 1013 Chassis, redundant power supply, spare
Cisco ASR 1000 Embedded Services Processor
ASR1000-ESP5 Cisco ASR 1000 Embedded Services Processor, 5 G, cryptography, Cisco ASR 1002 only
ASR1000-ESP5= Cisco ASR 1000 Embedded Services Processor, 5 G, cryptography, Cisco ASR 1002 only, spare
ASR1000-ESP10 Cisco ASR 1000 Embedded Services Processor, 10 G
ASR1000-ESP10= Cisco ASR 1000 Embedded Services Processor, 10 G, spare
ASR1000-ESP10-N Cisco ASR 1000 Embedded Services Processor, 10 G, non-cryptography
ASR1000-ESP10-N= Cisco ASR 1000 Embedded Services Processor, 10 G, non-cryptography, spare
ASR1000-ESP20 Cisco ASR 1000 Embedded Services Processor, 20 G